

PETERBOROUGH POLICE SERVICES BOARD

LE-025 - Supervision

- 1. It is the policy of the Peterborough Police Services Board with respect to supervision that the Chief of Police will:
 - ensure that there is 24 hour supervision available to a) members of the police service;
 - b) establish procedures on supervision that set out the circumstances where a supervisor must be contacted and when a supervisor must be present at an incident; and
 - c) establish a selection process to ensure that members appointed permanently to supervisory positions have the knowledge, skills and abilities for the supervisory positions.

Page 1 of 2

Board Policy: LE-025- Supervision
Date Issued: October 20th 2014 – Effective January 1st 2015

2. Administration

- That this Policy is hereby enacted by the Peterborough Police Services 2.1 Board on this 20th day of October 2014 and shall take effect on January 1st 2015.
- 2.2 That this policy be unrestricted.

Garth Wedlock, Chair Peterborough Police Services Board

Additional References:

Adopted by the Peterborough Police Services Board on October 20th 2014.

June 9th, 2009 March 16th, 2006 Previously evaluated: Original issue date:

Revision dates:

Page 2 of 2

Board Policy: LE-025- Supervision
Date Issued: October 20th 2014 – Effective January 1st 2015